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DESCRIPTION SAMPA NR. O.E.M. NR.

O.E.M. Numbers are stated for comparison purposes only. It is not permitted to mention original numbers on invoices owners.

1639000 W075.014

Spherical Bearing

1655000 W075.008

Camshaft Support  Bush-White

1656000 E075.009

Camshaft Support  Bush-Yellow

1669000 G075.015

Spherical Bearing Housing

6502810 F082.005

Dust Cover

TRAILOR



DESCRIPTIONSAMPA NR.O.E.M. NR.

O.E.M. Numbers are stated for comparison purposes only. It is not permitted to mention original numbers on invoices owners.

6504785 Y 082.006

Dust Cover

6503721 R 075.011

Camshaft Support Bush 

6504771 P 082.008

Dust Cover

1643000 C 082.009

Brake Shoe Spring

6115000 X 082.010

Equalizer Bushing

TRAILORTRAILOR



DESCRIPTION SAMPA NR. O.E.M. NR.

O.E.M. Numbers are stated for comparison purposes only. It is not permitted to mention original numbers on invoices owners.

6127000 M082.011

Silent Block

2210000 Z082.012

Silent Block

6503954 M
(6024000 P)

082.013

Hub Cap

6502801 E082.014

Axle Nut, Left

6502802 F082.015

Axle Nut, Right

TRAILOR



DESCRIPTIONSAMPA NR.O.E.M. NR.

O.E.M. Numbers are stated for comparison purposes only. It is not permitted to mention original numbers on invoices owners.

6502809 R 082.024

Dust Cover

6502382 B 082.025

Brake Shoe Pin

6504210 X 075.020

Bushing For Spring

6501811 Y 075.034

Return Spring

1642000 S 075.045

Cam Roller

TRAILOR



DESCRIPTION SAMPA NR. O.E.M. NR.

O.E.M. Numbers are stated for comparison purposes only. It is not permitted to mention original numbers on invoices owners.

1650000 S085.036

Brake Shoe Bushing

1652010 R090.020

Brake Shoe Pin

7000107 D090.034

Brake Shoe Spring

TRAILOR



O.E.M. Numbers are stated for comparison purposes only. It is not permitted to mention original numbers on invoices owners.

082.501
6502103 X 
(Double)

Camshaft Repair Kit

082.501/1
6502103 X (S) 

(Single)
Camshaft Repair Kit

SAMPA NR. OEM NR. DESCRIPTION QTY.

082.501 6502103X Camshaft Repair Kit 34
1 075.014 1639000W Spherical Bearing 2
2 075.008 1655000W Camshaft Support Bush-White 2
3 075.009 1656000E Camshaft Support Bush-Yellow 2
4 075.015 1669000G Spherical Bearing Housing 4
5 105.311 1640000X Washer 2
6 115.514 1653000Z O-ring 4
7 105.159 1647000W Washer 4
8 106.220 1728000E Circlip 6
9 105.158 1648000E Washer 8

SAMPA NR. OEM NR. DESCRIPTION QTY.

082.501/1 6502103 X (S) Camshaft Repair Kit 17
1 075.014 1639000W Spherical Bearing 1
2 075.008 1655000W Camshaft Support Bush-White 1
3 075.009 1656000E Camshaft Support Bush-Yellow 1
4 075.015 1669000G Spherical Bearing Housing 2
5 105.311 1640000X Washer 1
6 115.514 1653000Z O-ring 2
7 105.159 1647000W Washer 2
8 106.220 1728000E Circlip 3
9 105.158 1648000E Washer 4

TRAILOR

4

5 6

7

8

9

32

1

4

5
6

7

8
9

32

1



O.E.M. Numbers are stated for comparison purposes only. It is not permitted to mention original numbers on invoices owners.

082.502
6503723 T 
(Double)

Camshaft Repair Kit

082.502/1
6503723 T 

(Single)
Camshaft Repair Kit

SAMPA NR. OEM NR. DESCRIPTION QTY.

082.502/1 6503723 T Camshaft Repair Kit 16
1 075.014 1639000 W Spherical Bearing 1
2 075.015 1669000 G Spherical Bearing Housing 2
3 115.513 1654000 J O-Ring 1
4 105.311 1640000 X Washer 1
5 075.011 6503721 R Camshaft Support Bush 1
6 015.013 6503722 S Plastic Washer 1
7 105.159 1647000 W Washer 2
8 106.220 1728000 E Circlip 3
9 105.158 1648000 E Washer 4

SAMPA NR. OEM NR. DESCRIPTION QTY.

082.502 6503723 T Camshaft Repair Kit 32
1 075.014 1639000W Spherical Bearing 2
2 075.015 1669000G Spherical Bearing Housing 4
3 115.513 1654000J O-Ring 2
4 105.311 1640000X Washer 2
5 075.011 6503721R Camshaft Support Bush 2
6 015.013 6503722S Plastic Washer 2
7 105.159 1647000W Washer 4
8 106.220 1728000E Circlip 6
9 105.158 1648000E Washer 8

TRAILOR

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

3

3

2

2

1

1



O.E.M. Numbers are stated for comparison purposes only. It is not permitted to mention original numbers on invoices owners.

082.503
M 010676

Camshaft Rep. Kit

082.504
-

Equalizer Bush Rep. Kit

SAMPA NR. OEM NR. DESCRIPTION QTY.

082.503 M010676 Camshaft Rep. Kit 44
1 075.044 - Bearing Housing 4
2 105.311 1640000 X Washer 2
3 102.174 - Screw 4
4 102.111 - Screw 4
5 107.039 - Rondela 4
6 107.038 - Rondela 4
7 104.148 - Nut 4
8 104.109 - Nut 4
9 106.221 - Circlip 4

10 105.185 - Washer 6
11 105.158 1648000 E Washer 2
12 119.023 - Cam Tube 2

SAMPA NR. OEM NR. DESCRIPTION QTY.

082.504 - Equalizer Bush Rep. Kit 5
1 082.010 6115000 X Equalizer Bush 1
2 101.133 6113300 A Screw 2
3 104.103 6114000 K Nut 2

TRAILOR
12

1

1

9

2

2

6

8

10

11

4

5 7
3

3



O.E.M. Numbers are stated for comparison purposes only. It is not permitted to mention original numbers on invoices owners.

082.505
6503338 F 

(Single)
Brake Shoe Rep. Kit

082.505/1
6503338 F (S) 

(Double)
Brake Shoe Rep. Kit

SAMPA NR. OEM NR. DESCRIPTION QTY.

082.505/1 6503338 F (S) Brake Shoe Rep. Kit 54
1 075.034 6501811 Y Return Spring 2
2 075.045 1642000 S Cam Roller 4
3 102.103 1722000 T Screw 8
4 114.144 6500800 G Lock Plates 8
5 118.003 1646000 J Spring Pin 4
6 105.026 1651000 C Washer 8
7 106.201 1652020 T Circlip 8
8 082.025 6502382 B Brake Shoe Pin 4
9 104.108 - Nut 8

SAMPA NR. OEM NR. DESCRIPTION QTY.

082.505 6503338 F Brake Shoe Rep. Kit 27
1 075.034 6501811 Y Return Spring 1
2 075.045 1642000 S Cam Roller 2
3 102.103 1722000 T Screw 4
4 114.144 6500800 G Lock Plates 4
5 118.003 1646000 J Spring Pin 2
6 105.026 1651000 C Washer 4
7 106.201 1652020 T Circlip 4
8 082.025 6502382 B Brake Shoe Pin 2
9 104.108 - Nut 4

TRAILOR
1

1

2

2

4

4

3

3

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

5

5



O.E.M. Numbers are stated for comparison purposes only. It is not permitted to mention original numbers on invoices owners.

082.506
6502102 W 

(Single)
Brake Shoe Rep. Kit

082.506/1
6502102 W (S) 

(Double)
Brake Shoe Rep. Kit

SAMPA NR. OEM NR. DESCRIPTION QTY.

082.506 6502102 W Brake Shoe Rep. Kit 29
1 082.009 1643000 C Return Spring 1
2 085.036 1650000 S Bushing 2
3 075.045 1642000 S Cam Roller 2
4 090.020 1652010 R Brake Shoe Pin 2
5 105.026 1651000 C Washer 4
6 114.144 6500800 G Lock Plates 4
7 106.201 1652020 T Circlip 4
8 118.003 1646000 J Spring Pin 2
9 102.103 1722000 T Screw 4

10 104.108 - Nut 4

SAMPA NR. OEM NR. DESCRIPTION QTY.

082.506/1 6502102 W (S) Brake Shoe Rep. Kit 58
1 082.009 1643000 C Return Spring 2
2 085.036 1650000 S Bushing 4
3 075.045 1642000 S Cam Roller 4
4 090.020 1652010 R Brake Shoe Pin 4
5 105.026 1651000 C Washer 8
6 114.144 6500800 G Lock Plates 8
7 106.201 1652020 T Circlip 8
8 118.003 1646000 J Spring Pin 4
9 102.103 1722000 T Screw 8

10 104.108 - Nut 8

TRAILOR

1

1

2

2

4

4

3

3

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

5

5



O.E.M. Numbers are stated for comparison purposes only. It is not permitted to mention original numbers on invoices owners.

082.507
6504775 W 

(Single)
Brake Shoe Rep. Kit

082.507/1
6504775 W (S)

(Double)
Brake Shoe Rep. Kit

SAMPA NR. OEM NR. DESCRIPTION QTY.

082.507/1 6504775 W (S) Brake Shoe Rep. Kit 38
1 082.009 1643000 C Return Spring 2
2 090.020 1652010 R Brake Shoe Pin 4
3 075.045 1642000 S Cam Roller 4
4 118.003 1646000 J Spring Pin 4
5 105.026 1651000 C Washer 8
6 106.201 1652020 T Circlip 8
7 114.158 6504774 T Retainer 4
8 118.004 - Pin 4

SAMPA NR. OEM NR. DESCRIPTION QTY.

082.507 6504775 W Brake Shoe Rep. Kit 19
1 082.009 1643000 C Return Spring 1
2 090.020 1652010 R Brake Shoe Pin 2
3 075.045 1642000 S Cam Roller 2
4 118.003 1646000 J Spring Pin 2
5 105.026 1651000 C Washer 4
6 106.201 1652020 T Circlip 4
7 114.158 6504774 T Retainer 2
8 118.004 - Pin 2

TRAILOR

1

1

2

2

4

4

3

3

6

6

7

7

8

8

5

5



O.E.M. Numbers are stated for comparison purposes only. It is not permitted to mention original numbers on invoices owners.

082.508
-

Camshaft Rep. Kit

082.509
-

Brake Shoe Rep. Kit

SAMPA NR. OEM NR. DESCRIPTION QTY.

082.508 - Camshaft Rep. Kit 48
1 075.014 1639000 W Spherical Bearing 2
2 075.044 - Spherical Bearing Housing 4
3 075.011 6503721 R Camshaft Support Bush 2
4 105.311 1640000 X Washer 2
5 102.174 - Screw 4
6 104.148 - Nut 4
7 107.039 - Rondela 4
8 102.111 - Screw 4
9 107.038 - Rondela 4

10 104.109 - Nut 4
11 015.013 6503722 S Plastic Washer 2
12 105.186 - Washer 2
13 105.185 - Washer 2
14 115.513 1654000 J O-Ring 4
15 106.221 - Circlip 4

SAMPA NR. OEM NR. DESCRIPTION QTY.

082.509 - Brake Shoe Rep. Kit 54
1 082.009 1643000 C Return Spring 2
2 090.020 1652010 R Brake Shoe Pin 4
3 075.045 1642000 S Cam Roller 4
4 105.026 1651000 C Washer 8
5 114.144 6500800 G Lock Plates 8
6 118.003 1646000 J Spring Pin 4
7 106.201 1652020 T Circlip 8
8 102.103 1722000 T Screw 8
9 104.108 - Nut 8

TRAILOR

1

2 4

3

6

12
13

14

11

15

10987

5

1
2

4

3

6

78 9

5



O.E.M. Numbers are stated for comparison purposes only. It is not permitted to mention original numbers on invoices owners.

082.510
6502105 Z 

(Single)
Torque Arm Rep. Kit

082.510/1
6502105 Z (S)

(Double)
Torque Arm Rep. Kit

SAMPA NR. OEM NR. DESCRIPTION QTY.

082.510/1 6502105 Z (S) Torque Arm Rep. Kit 12
1 082.011 6127000 M Silent Block 4
2 102.198 6502176 T Screw 4
3 104.131 - Nut 4

SAMPA NR. OEM NR. DESCRIPTION QTY.

082.510 6502105 Z Torque Arm Rep. Kit 6
1 082.011 6127000 M Silent Block 2
2 102.198 6502176 T Screw 2
3 104.131 - Nut 2

TRAILOR



O.E.M. Numbers are stated for comparison purposes only. It is not permitted to mention original numbers on invoices owners.

082.511
-

Rep. Kit for Spring

082.512
6502101 T

Rep. Kit for Brake Roller

SAMPA NR. OEM NR. DESCRIPTION QTY.

082.511 - Rep. Kit for Spring 7
1 075.020 6504210 X Spring Bushing 1
2 114.265 6504207 C Washer 2
3 114.266 6504208 D Washer 2
4 102.199 6504212 Z Screw 1
5 104.123 - Nut 1

SAMPA NR. OEM NR. DESCRIPTION QTY.

082.512 6502101 T Rep. Kit for Brake Roller 24
1 114.144 6500800 G Lock Plates 8
2 102.122 6500900 M Screw 8
3 104.108 6500900 M Nut 8

1

2

4

3

5

1

2

3

TRAILOR



O.E.M. Numbers are stated for comparison purposes only. It is not permitted to mention original numbers on invoices owners.

082.513
2211015 T

Torque Arm Rep. Kit

082.514
-

Torque Arm Bolt Set

SAMPA NR. OEM NR. DESCRIPTION QTY.

082.514 - Torque Arm Bolt Set 2
1 102.208 2033000 M Screw 1
2 104.145 6401000 J Nut 1

SAMPA NR. OEM NR. DESCRIPTION QTY.

082.513 2211015 T Torque Arm Rep. Kit 24
1 082.012 2210000 Z Silent Block 4
2 102.208 2033000 M Screw 4
3 104.145 6401000 J Nut 4
4 107.060 2034000 Z Rondela 8
5 110.071 2035000 J Tube 4

TRAILOR
1

2

1

2

4

5

3



O.E.M. Numbers are stated for comparison purposes only. It is not permitted to mention original numbers on invoices owners.

082.515
-

Torque Arm Bolt Set

082.516
-

(Single)
Brake Shoe Rep. Kit

SAMPA NR. OEM NR. DESCRIPTION QTY.

082.515 - Torque Arm Bolt Set 2
1 102.198 6502176 T Screw 1
2 104.131 - Nut 1

SAMPA NR. OEM NR. DESCRIPTION QTY.

082.516 - Brake Shoe Rep. Kit 29
1 075.034 6501811 Y Return Spring 1
2 075.045 1642000 S Cam Roller 2
3 102.103 1722000 T Screw 4
4 114.144 6500800 G Lock Plates 4
5 118.003 1646000 J Spring Pin 2
6 105.026 1651000 C Washer 4
7 106.201 1652020 T Circlip 4
8 082.025 6502382 B Brake Shoe Pin 2
9 104.108 - Nut 4

10 085.036 1650000 S Bushing 2

TRAILOR
1

2

2 810

6

4

3 7

9 5

1



O.E.M. Numbers are stated for comparison purposes only. It is not permitted to mention original numbers on invoices owners.

082.516/1
-

(Double)
Brake Shoe Rep. Kit

082.517
-

(Single)
Brake Shoe Rep. Kit

SAMPA NR. OEM NR. DESCRIPTION QTY.

082.517 - Brake Shoe Rep. Kit 29
1 082.009 1643000 C Return Spring 1
2 075.045 1642000 S Cam Roller 2
3 102.103 1722000 T Screw 4
4 114.144 6500800 G Lock Plates 4
5 118.003 1646000 J Spring Pin 2
6 105.026 1651000 C Washer 4
7 106.201 1652020 T Circlip 4
8 082.025 6502382 B Brake Shoe Pin 2
9 104.108 - Nut 4

10 085.036 1650000 S Bushing 2

SAMPA NR. OEM NR. DESCRIPTION QTY.

082.516/1 - Brake Shoe Rep. Kit 58
1 075.034 6501811 Y Return Spring 2
2 075.045 1642000 S Cam Roller 4
3 102.103 1722000 T Screw 8
4 114.144 6500800 G Lock Plates 8
5 118.003 1646000 J Spring Pin 4
6 105.026 1651000 C Washer 8
7 106.201 1652020 T Circlip 8
8 082.025 6502382 B Brake Shoe Pin 4
9 104.108 - Nut 8

10 085.036 1650000 S Bushing 4

TRAILOR
1

8

10

3

9 4

6

7

5

2

1

810

39

4

6
7

5

2



1

24

3
6

810

11

9
75

O.E.M. Numbers are stated for comparison purposes only. It is not permitted to mention original numbers on invoices owners.

082.517/1
-

(Double)
Brake Shoe Rep. Kit

088.501
M 050147

Camshaft Rep. Kit

SAMPA NR. OEM NR. DESCRIPTION QTY.

082.517/1 - Brake Shoe Rep. Kit 58
1 082.009 1643000 C Return Spring 2
2 075.045 1642000 S Cam Roller 4
3 102.103 1722000 T Screw 8
4 114.144 6500800 G Lock Plates 8
5 118.003 1646000 J Spring Pin 4
6 105.026 1651000 C Washer 8
7 106.201 1652020 T Circlip 8
8 082.025 6502382 B Brake Shoe Pin 4
9 104.108 - Nut 8

10 085.036 1650000 S Bushing 4

SAMPA NR. OEM NR. DESCRIPTION QTY.

088.501 M 050147 Camshaft Rep. Kit 42
1 119.029 M023913 Cam Tube 2
2 075.015 - Bearing Housing 4
3 105.158 - Washer 6
4 105.345 - Washer 2
5 102.206 - Screw 4
6 107.056 - Rondela 4
7 104.157 - Nut 4
8 102.111 M010668 Screw 4
9 104.109 - Nut 4

10 107.038 - Rondela 4
11 106.221 M003109 Circlip 4

TRAILOR

12

3

4
5

67

8

10

9



O.E.M. Numbers are stated for comparison purposes only. It is not permitted to mention original numbers on invoices owners.

TRAILOR

095.103
897 120 505.4

Type 12”
Short Stroke

095.105
897 120 510.4

Type 16”
Short Stroke

095.106
897 120 520.4

Type 20”
Short Stroke

095.107
897 120 530.4

Type 24”
Short Stroke

095.108
897 120 540.4

Type 30”
Short Stroke

095.109
897 120 550.4

Type 36”
Short Stroke

095.110
897 120 516.4

Type 16”
Long Stroke

095.111
897 120 526.4

Type 20”
Long Stroke

095.112
897 120 536.4

Type 24”
Long Stroke

095.113
897 120 546.4

Type 30”
Long Stroke

095.101
897 120 492.4

Type 9”
Short Stroke

D I A P H R A G M S  

M E M B R A N S



O.E.M. Numbers are stated for comparison purposes only. It is not permitted to mention original numbers on invoices owners.

TRAILOR

095.006
452 200 011 0

Palm Coupling, Red
M22x1.5

095.001
452 200 211 0

Automatic 
Coupling, Red

M22x1.5

C O U P L I N G S

095.002
952 200 221 0

Automatic 
Coupling, Red

M16x1.5

095.004
452 200 212 0

Automatic 
Coupling, Yellow

M22x1.5

095.005
952 200 222 0

Automatic 
Coupling, Yellow

M16x1.5

095.007
952 200 021 0

Palm Coupling, Red
M16x1.5

095.008
452 200 012 0

Palm Coupling,Yellow
M22x1.5

095.009
952 200 022 0

Palm Coupling,Yellow
M16x1.5

095.010
897 550 020 4
Rubber Seal
19x28.5x41.5



O.E.M. Numbers are stated for comparison purposes only. It is not permitted to mention original numbers on invoices owners.

TRAILOR

095.016
-

Plug
7 Core Black

U N I V E R S A L  P A R T S

095.014
-

Plug
7 Core White

095.013
973 500 000 0

Air Valve
M22X1.5

095.012
452 002 107 0
Shut-Off Cock 

M22x1.5

095.011
432 500 020 0
Air-Line Filter

M22x1.5

095.015
-

Socket
7 Core

095.017
-

Socket
7 Core



O.E.M. Numbers are stated for comparison purposes only. It is not permitted to mention original numbers on invoices owners.

TRAILOR

095.041
(B0 481 007 0 29)

(W463 013 110 0)

Brake Valve
M12X1.5

U N I V E R S A L  P A R T S

095.042
(B0 481 007 0 10)

(W463 013 114 0)

Brake Valve
M12X1.5

095.043
(B0 481 019 002)

(W934 300 003 0)

Drain Valve
M22X1.5

095.024
-

Spanset
12m.

095.023
-

Spanset
10m.

095.022
-

Spanset
8m.

095.021
-

Electrical Coil
7 Core 12/24V

With 2 Metal Plugs



O.E.M. Numbers are stated for comparison purposes only. It is not permitted to mention original numbers on invoices owners.

DESCRIPTION SAMPA NR. O.E.M. NR.

650 2188 Z075.065

Axle Nut

TRAILOR


